Office of Contract Compliance Forms 
   Exhibit H:  Risk Management Insurance Provisions Forms 

WITNESSETH:  That the said Contractor has agreed, and by these present does agree 
with the said County, for and in consideration of a Contract Price of , Two Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight dollars and Zero Cents, ($215,868.00) 
and other good and valuable consideration, and under the penalty expressed on Bonds 
hereto attached, to furnish all equipment, tools, materials, skill, and labor of every 
description necessary to carry out and complete in good, firm, and workmanlike manner,

[...]

Contract Agreement and Bonds within ten days after receipt of conformed contract
documents for execution, the Bid Bond accompanying his bid and the monies payable
thereon shall be paid into the funds of the Owner as liquidated damagesforsuchfailure.
Enclosedis a Bid Bondin the approved form, in the sum of:

Ten thousand seven hundred eighty four & 00 Dollars

($__10,784.00 ) according to the conditions of “Instructions to Bidders” and
provisions

thereof.

The undersigned acknowledgesreceiptof the following addenda(list by the number and
date appearing on each addendum) and thereby affirms that its Bid considers and
incorporates any modifications to the originally issued Bidding Documents included